

# Bid Tabulation Report - BRAVO AVENUE INTERTIE PROJECT

	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6	
	Gerhardt & Berry		Sierra Nevada Construction		Reno Tahoe Construction, Inc.		WWW Construction, Inc.		Q & D Construction, Inc.		A & K Earthmovers, Inc.	
Bonding Provided	Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums	Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Affadivit of Preferential Bidders Status / Bidder's Preference Certificate	Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes - Certificate of Eligibility Not Included		Yes		Yes	
Description	Scheduled	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1. Mobilization, Bonds, Permits & Insurance	1	LS	8,743.00	8,743.00	16,392.00	16,392.00	30,470.00	30,470.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	50,000.00	48,500.00
2. Demobilization and Cleanup	1	LS	1,270.00	1,270.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	8,500.00
3. Traffic Control	1	LS	728.00	728.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	3,000.00
4. Trenching, Bedding, Backfill & Compaction for 8" Pipe	1,750	LF	31.35	54,862.50	25.00	43,750.00	30.00	52,500.00	38.00	66,500.00	15.00	26,250.00
5. Furnish and Install 8" Dia. Class 350 Ductile Iron Pipe & Appurtenances	1,750	LF	33.90	59,325.00	41.00	71,750.00	30.00	52,500.00	40.00	70,000.00	40.00	70,000.00
6. Trenching, Bedding, Backfill & Compaction for 30" Pipeline	1,060	LF	45.25	47,965.00	50.00	53,000.00	54.00	57,240.00	56.00	59,360.00	35.00	37,100.00
7. Furnish and Install 30" Dia. Class 300 Ductile Iron Pipe & Appurtenances	1,060	LF	303.75	321,975.00	300.00	318,000.00	320.00	339,200.00	303.00	321,180.00	330.00	349,800.00
8. Washoe County Well #7 Building & Site Improvements	1	LS	39,556.00	39,556.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	38,500.00	38,500.00	38,200.00	38,200.00	35,000.00	30,500.00
9. Washoe County Well #7 Site PRV and Meter Stations	1	LS	70,559.00	70,559.00	81,000.00	81,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	79,000.00	79,000.00	90,000.00	88,500.00
10. Bravo PRV Station & Appurtenances	1	LS	22,444.00	22,444.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	22,300.00	22,300.00	32,600.00	32,600.00	35,000.00	27,500.00
11. Revegetation	1	LS	9,322.00	9,322.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	24,000.00	18,500.00
12. Electrical, Controls and Instrumentation for Well #7 PRV & Meter Stations	1	LS	18,975.00	18,975.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	24,800.00	17,500.00
13. Unit Cost Adjusting "UCA-1" Extra trenching depth, per foot of depth, within the range of 6-12 feet below finished grade (Refer to Note #3 in Bid Documents).	250	LF of trench	13.50	3,375.00	3.00	750.00	2.50	625.00	10.00	2,500.00	0.01	2.50
14. Unit Cost Adjusting "UCA-2" Excavation and trenching in rock (Refer to Note #4 in Bid Documents).	100	LF of trench	18.40	1,840.00	1.00	100.00	1.00	100.00	10.00	1,000.00	0.01	1.00
<b>Subtotal Bid Price (Items 1-14)</b>				660,939.50		679,742.00		694,035.00		709,340.00		756,953.50
<b>* Additive Alternate Bid Items (Refer to Note #6 below)</b>												
ADD-1 Additive Increase to Furnish and Install 16" Dia. Class 300 Ductile Iron Pipe & Appurtenances (instead of 8" DIP) between Sta. 10+37 and Sta. 27+02 (See Note #6 in Bid Documents and Measurement & Payment)	1665	LF	59.35	98,817.75	41.00	68,265.00	58.69	97,718.85	51.00	84,915.00	41.50	69,097.50
<b>Total Base Bid (Items 1-14)</b>				<b>\$660,939.50</b>		<b>\$679,742.00</b>		<b>\$694,035.00</b>		<b>\$709,340.00</b>		<b>\$756,953.50</b>
<b>Total Additive Alternate Bid Items (Items 1-14 plus ADD-1)</b>				<b>\$759,757.25</b>		<b>\$748,007.00</b>		<b>\$791,753.85</b>		<b>\$794,255.00</b>		<b>\$826,051.00</b>
Total Bid Price Written in Words? y/n			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bidder Information Provided			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Licensing Information Provided			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Disclosure of Principals Provided			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Referenced Provided			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Debarment & Safety Information Provided			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Subcontractors Listed / Self Listed			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Proposal Summary Executed			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
<b>* Additive Alternative Bid Item - Excluded from Bid</b>												